



1 S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.677 OF 2022(FILING)

The State of Goa thr.
CID, Crime Branch

... Applicant

Versus

Kukuram Chaudhary And Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Somnath B. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor, *holding for Mr Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Applicant.*

CORAM: BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 10th September, 2024.

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Somnath B. Karpe, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, holding for Mr Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Applicant.
2. The challenge in the present revision is against the order of discharge dated 04.08.2022.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 14.10.2024. In the meantime, the applicant to clear all office objections within a period of two weeks from today.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.