



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.29 OF 2024

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. CID, CRIME
BRANCH
Versus
KUKURAM CHAUDHARY AND ANR

... APPLICANT

... RESPONDENTS

Mr N. Vaze, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the applicant.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 14th October, 2024

P.C.

Vide order dated 10.9.2024 notices were directed to be issued to the respondents.

2. The record shows that there is no endorsement as to whether notices are issued to the respondents as per the said order.

3. Though the applicant has cleared all office objections, notice is required to be issued to the respondents. Accordingly, the Registry to comply with the order dated 10.9.2024. Notice to be returnable on 18.11.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.