



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.29/2024

THE STATE OF GOA, THR.
CID, CRIME BRANCH

... APPLICANT

Versus

KUKURAM CHAUDHARY
AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nikhil Vaze, APP for the State.

Mr Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Mr Mark Valadares holding for Mr Arun D'Sa, since the arguing counsel is in difficulty, list on 07.05.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.